STATE OF CALIFORNIA

STANDARD AGREEMENT AMEND it
'sHD 21a;v(l£§v 6/03) EG E EVE AN ﬁst
Agreement Number Amendment Number
Check here if additional pages are added: 1 P QCT 1 ﬂ Zm"’} 15-10071 AO4
BY' | Registration Number:

1.  This Agreement is entered into between the State Agency and Contractor named below:

State Agency’s Name
California Department of Public Health

'Also known as CDPH or the State

Contractor's Name
County of Mendocino

(Also referred to as Contractor)

2. Theterm of this October 1,2015  through  September 30, 2019

Agreement is:

3. The maximum amount of this $ 4,296,562

Agreement after this amendmentis:  Four Million Two Hundred Ninety Six Thousand Five Hundred Sixty Two Dollars

of the Agreement and incorporated herein:

The parties mutually agree to this amendment as follows. - All actions noted below are by this reference made a part

I PurpPurpose of amendment: This amendment is shifting of funds for fiscal years 3 and 4 of the Exhibit B,
Attachments |, Il and Ill Budget, Detail Worksheet and the Facility Costs in order to compensate the contractor

for actual expenditures invoiced.

Il.  Certain changes made in this amendment are shown as: Text additions are displayed in bold and underline.

Text deletions are displayed as strike through text (i.e., Strike).

All other terms and conditions shall remain the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Agreement has been executed by the parties hereto.

CONTRACTOR

Contractor's Name (If other than an individual, state whether a corporation, partnership, etc.)

County of Mendocino

By(Authorizeg Signature) . ég Date Signed (Do not type)
m\% > (floral 8/17/14

Printed Na\nyhnd Title of Person Signing
Tammy Moss Chandler, Director, Health and Human Services Agency

Address
1120 South Dora Street
Ukaih, CA 95482

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Agency Name

California Department of Public Health

By (Authonzefij/a/jg /{-// Date 7{ned (D¢ not type)

Printed Name n gieof Person Slgnlng
Jeff Mapes, Chief, Contracts Management Unit

Address
1616 Capitol Avenue, Suite 74.262, MS 1802, P.O. Box 997377,
Sacramento, CA 95899-7377

CALIFORNIA
Department of General Services

K I/\A/‘O Use Only

Ll 3.0 2018

OFFICE OF L EGAL SERVIGES
DEPT. FGENLRL\L SERVTLEDS

/\M M

|:] Exempt per:




County of Mendocino

16-10071 A04

Std. 213A, Page 2

I1I. Exhibit A, Scope of Work, Provision 5 is revised as follows:

5. Project Representatives

A. The project representatives during the term of this Agreement will be:

California Department of Public Health

County of Mendocino

Ablgail\West Joni Scott

Contract Manager

Telephone: (916) 928-8757 8766

Fax: {916)-263-33144 (916) 440-5580
E-mail; Abaga#—West@eéph—ea—gev
E-mail: joni.scott@cdph.ca.gov

Tammy Ghandier Birestor H&HS Ageney
Barbara Howe
Director of Public Health

Telephone: F0A-4683-7774 (707) 472-
2789

Fax: (707) 463-7859
E-mail:-chandierti@co.mendosinocaus
howeb@mendocinocounty.org

B. Direct all inquiries to:

California Department of Public Health

County of Mendocino

CDPHMVIC Division
Attention Abigail-Aest Joni Scott

Local Operations Section

3901 Lennane Drive
Sacramento, CA 95834
Telephone: (846)-828-8766
{916) 928-8652

Fax: ¢ (916) 440-5580

E-mail: Ab@aﬂ—West@eép#e&gev
E-mail; joni.scott@cdph.ca.gov

Local Agency Name

Attention: Peter-Schlichting, RB-GLE

Sr—Program-ManagerAMGC-Pregram
Administrater George Verastequi WIC
Director

1120 South Dora Sireet
Ukiah, CA 95482

Telephone{707-472-2737
(707) 472-2386

Fax: (707) 472-2734
E-mail-schliehtingo@ecomendocing.caus
verasteguig@mendocinocounty.org

C. All payments from CDPH to the Contractor shall be sent to the following address:

Remittance Address

Contractor: [County of Mendocind |
Attention Anne C. Molgaard |

Address 1120 S Dora Street |

City, Zip Ukiah CA 95482 |
Phone 707) 463-7885 |

Fax |

E-mail molgaardac@mendocinocounty.orq |

&~ D. Either party may change the information in paragraphs A-e+B A, B or C above by giving written
notice to the other party. These changes shall not require an amendment to this Agreement.




1 jo | abed

ro'eet _[iototecy. fozefiiey T eswor. |
€6V JusLipuawy ‘Tev Jjebpng | £ov Juswpuawy £V JuswpusLy
Sl e Bt __iebpng _ _1oBpng _326png
I : i b S S R e
SOV JUSWpUSWY ebpng 20V JusLpuawy 20 Juswpusauny 2
196png ﬁmn:m : ¢
AR ~ 3usuidinb3 Jofeiy |
= B - - - uawdinbg Adooojoyd
- - - - - - - - - - - - - [OEEIEN
- - - - - - - - - - - - - 1L I ABojouyda ] uc 1|
= = = = = = = 5 - - - - - waysAs auoyds|a L
jebpng | oV Juswpuawy yobpng | eovjuswpuewy | ‘lpy jebpng | £6V Juewpuswy ~juswidinbz ofen:

€0V JusIpuUaWY
196png

£ov-juswpuawy “Ipy
1e30.L

1ebpng 3ebpng 326png

: e 1 G q [~ sesusdxgBupetedo
1868 8ch'0L (umopy|eaiq 10}

686'LE 88y’ [EEH 82€'6 82E'6 6901 88b'L
USWYD! 99g) s1s0D AjjoE,

= = g - 2 = # 2 & g = - = WPy
- - - - - - - - 2 = - - e SouBUajUIBIAl BJIYBA
L8E'LE G 18E'LE 00S'e - 00S'e L12'2L = 12Tk L6L'6 = 161'6 €L¥'9 Siepelel welbold
0009} 000'0L 000'9 000t " 0001 000'El 00001 000'e 000’ 7 0002 = uopowoid/elpeiy
00.'8} 0000} 00.'8 008 < 00§ 000'el 000'0L 000'c 000'% & 000t 00z'l yoeaqno
00 = QoY b . i 00T % 00z 002 i 002 = SUDjEAYUED |BUOISSBJ0Id
yeL'sL o YEL'EL sie'sl = Sie'sl SZE'LL 3 see'Ll 05€'02 5 0S€'02 yrL'LL |eAel)
0SL'vL 0Se'L 00S'el 0sL'e 5 05.'2 000'% 05z'L 0s.'s 0SL'y m 0SL'% 0sz'e Gujuies).
yIv'9LL 000'0L pLp'99L 181'6C - 18L'6C coz'sy 0000} 202'8e 098°'LS = 098°LS LLV'LY sasuadx3g eaujo [e1eued

- Juswdinb3 Joulpy

196png | €0V juawpuawy fBuBelo:

1bpng

Jebpng €0y juswpuaiuy ‘Ipy jebpng €0V Juswpuawy
196png 2301 ]

¥

€0V Juapualy
1ebpng

€0V Juswpuswy by
12301

16 8% o T d AR ligs8itee : : [051'906 | 8 l 2 b i
8EV'9ET'L (L22'Ly) 602'v82'L 692'0¢€ g 6920V £9'282 (L22'2y) | viv'oee 2 9€/'02e 062'262 syyauag abuud
1€1'012'2 €00'64 8Z1'161'Z 680'v6S 2 68065 6€0'S6S €00'6L | 980'9.S 698'SSS 5 698'SSS vEL'SoY sabe pue salejes [BjoL
eovjuawpuawy | fpy Jebpng | 0V JuSwE v Iy png | 6V jusw v | ey 196png | egvjuswpuswy |-
106png j26png 1e6png Jo6pn: 186png Jjebpng j1ebpng
9102/0E/6
i uaw| - - e
! ma<am_30ﬂ.cmE< ‘Ipy |E30L siejoL 6102/0€/6 - 8L02/1L/0L 8102/0€/6 - L10Z/L/0L L102/0E/6 - 9L02T/L/0L -5L0Z/LI0L
4 Jeap PEETR Zieap [TV
3obpng

PV e | Juswyoeny ‘g naiuxg

0V-€0Y LL00L-SL
ouloopus jo Ajuno)



LIo Lobed

34 01 Seo[Alag /| JUMLYIERY V IGIUXE PUE ~q'C'ST SURWIDIRbIY 1EAUOIGNS HOM J0 94025 ¥ RIS Ul POUIING Seajases utio)iod of payfiUop| U30q oAcl SIORERAUCAGAS “PIRIACIS 3] 03 53AIDS JO 35]] PUe QAL JIUT POIDIOE LEIQ 10U SBY JOILRUOIGNS I} 71 “papiAcid s3I JO 15]) HOYS PUR OLURU 5,1033ERUCAGNE O 35T) - FowRNUeNS (G)
TITOW G GG0'EE 9 TP JSDTTUT ‘taee.ing pue ‘sTujujas, A NS A 10} posn og IM-{S) 10} § ydesderey *g 9Bed (4)g qupE 03 2943Y - wowdinba soluw (§)

SOIIAN PUC 3UTURIUIEIY “A3naas fENOES JUDY STRRPUI- Sise0 AliZed ()

“jeacIddE YOISIAIQ DIV/HAGD PROU [[ith 0DSS JOAC TIUCUUICW « SIUDUINITIN IPINAA ()

S1o1rd pUR SI0YUOIA ‘SINIIUING JUIMRDI 'SOJBL SRS ‘6393nduteg *S1sDQ DPAIU] JIM "Sustodia BaYIO | pue * ‘53R WO el ush siify J; i 9500 Jo3912D (8)
UTNPM B PIIU || P 10 -1 Sm04 J1young alupy Auy - sipeuen adupd (&)
*JR0A IR JOJ RERAIIN] ¢ & 01 dN.I0) PRIBIRAG SI- AWIMO (B

+19£RU03 [EUIBIG I3 Yyt D)1} Lo 3daX B i1 J90I3U0D O PUT UCHICTURSN ‘Ale[ur JanBly = Moys i g 13 2AI30 0L V10D PUG [SRUIITH(G “UORUIY "RwaTu0T (D)
*PRINED [EUIBLO BU3 I BjY UO 3da og [ilw Uorieapmsng *Alejes Joy(y & Moys [iiw Aed endulljg oAj0) YU} SUOR|sOd - fenduge @

i) ., 900uEjOE/SKO0YD - b A [ £0oURRGIEYI0UD -+ € A [} .
T 050020U) 30BpRE - A = -~ oscosou)jelpng-g A P,
TODZYE'BZHT ., 190PNE b "IA POSIACY " j0Bpng € JA posiAey 00’558 G0k
— S—
[ 2957982y - ebv B AT - = Jsiznr SSEEOLL. i R SERETTEN L E . L Gt SIS0D B0l
S658LY -~ | OK0'EZ) . i 080'52% 1I60Z) . . | %000B'EL RS .
E £0V Uy OV Juo3iod T L Ss0gIsapufEo)
. yobpng . . - -308png " | puowy | . . . : e
| woosed . aeasdg | ¢ - . s . R
0009 P R EA A CWE 5 - O FAR - 3 SIDBHUOANS [BIOL:
000 M 5 - B [T {RIpOL-INw Yoaosng J04} 1580 JNGUI)
R oV puewy | Y T 28 To8png B BOvpually | . B N NERE i 1 Tdomy MOS o T, (©)SPENIeaqng
390phg. | J0Bpng i} _108png s ' |- 308pnig L - Lo BRG] vaquxa : . -
- = = CR T S RS O - —— R . - oUIdINR3 JofolN BioL
— - : - [T TrawgIG3 Ad030i0N
EEN 7S P < B < 617812t [CEETN
= - COEEN CET T - - 5 ; [EXTAIN] UOUITES ADOOUYS0L VOfGHNOIY
Ca == —T= 5 g s - - = T o) 7 WajekG BUDHUOIRL
0V pUBWY T Iy 20V pueluy ) ujmﬂ_m R £0V pUowy iny - Je0png . Tl Sy puawy. | 1usenv " mos
JoSpng. 0Bpng | . - - 19Bpng " s c - . j0Bpng__|.100png - ; ! . ..1w ng . Yarpa | Hdiux;
995695 § BELQE - | OE9'9EE -] PIGVS- (vIs% . [BEZ2E. . .| 51968 ; : i
6026 JesrL | 10GBE - | 8eE® . 18266 T | 88bE . (1969
= ~ 3 e - g - - N #1-2} '01 0|
- . S - < - . - o1 3|
LHELE 007 . 47 ot o ereioIny we/lox |
000'9% 000 b 000°0L | 000 g UOROQA/EIDoN |
0018, . 00g )% 000°0t | 0008 s weelng |
(172 -~ 3 3| SUGTEORIo) PUOEoioK |
YELEL SIECL R [] [ontiL
1% 05z 1
RS 00001 | 2028
X - - :
*,S0¥ puelly - ,rA PY £V puolly £0V:puoLly -
30Bpng... J08png Jo8png 0Bpng . wipng, j08png -
6950F'E - |{9oL'B2) | Jecalve_|esepee - |- - - Teeous - - - . Josvee .- - : | S099/8. . R 722 C A
BEV'IEC 60Z'b8Z k- | GBLIOVE, , - %BCL6 | ev8 28 - |%O00S Ly | pRYOEE, .. %6eZ9 | BCLOZe. - |WOLLS | 0BRTEE - - [wbOTR
covpuowY | oY | | cowpuowy | 2oV | W03i5g |- g0V pubWY TOV | oopRE | .. . | 9uedi0d. | gov puowy | jU0dIOg [ gov pucry: [ quedtod | L T | B = o
J0Bpng 0Bpng je0png | ‘puousy’ A C joBpng | pudwy . L .Jo8png S ofpng R T A L . B
- : N - .-} auooseg . | L. juealed . . R - L . . - = N .
VEP'0LZZ | EQUGE |Gt 36Le  J 600P6S __ J . NS [ 6e0es - [ coo6t | oe09rs - R R I N N2 o S o R R ST . GUBUAR PUT PSS [AIOL
- N - . - i - BN N T - N - - . . B nﬂn_s_:wx,o
PRI R AT 010’ SE9E - : 958 7193, . 500 . $0B'SS [TEA) [} UONEEASISAIEUY GIE0H Bqnd 35
122’8z .kez'8e 208", L0 098 . . 20v'8 2088 2ko R szL'og 2527 'z ﬂ-ﬂeqn-.n- UER0I0 Of I JeBtlery wisilold 58
1 A . R - . ‘20951 v .
oo o . . B . : . ‘SLZILLOLD)
o 1 L ) . . . . 9Ie9VET
WL 08F1E) [2e628~  fovlhb . o] (22 (5] - O8L'EH) | OBELE 520 TR - 1£6'29 050°9F Xy X 5013
BLZGE . |=-  |sbree | WeEZh. o - VEEEL [0 I, TILL Bva_|seaer. - V6859 [T e
I52ell (- [ISTeIt {6LviE GLVLE o0} [ X [T 0oL BLVLE . €89'95 6691E ZLOLTE|
y8e'ECL 288, #.mm.m‘_‘v . Bgb'oe 09’0 BSEBE . | L824 12902 90 joLree . . 16689 (T4 Qegey 959'zk .:S.n..\_.ﬂm_...u._.
#8518 . X00'2L - | 16L80" N SYELL [EX VE6ET E08ZL LEL'LL 090 2E0BL . . 6989 991 €€ [T 90T L%
220VL g} SYGLL 08 OBEZE A 090 2607 B98GE | GO9L'EE | per6e | §9gie - @ (D RN - J0[G5URTY 1005 Du[pesRsERlg
22820k - 1 3 189'6E . [ FIS'SL R G661, 'L LIBL'SE . o 900°G¢ bOEZE 8082 128’02 £l ® Qisluondesy
809'b0y - . [ 85€°Z2L - . 85622t 00° 08y'gbt - " | B9ES e VSIELL £89'8E 088'6E 889’} LOE'6% 9'r'ee
80782 . | 86008 . 26008 00" 0z O09'SL . €098 | De99e | eagle | 066 LA
¥20ISh. - | EebOy - - £ey0p 00" GO’ 6188 - €09°5c [ Oe99e | eop'le | Z0b6e L3VeT
ISL7ISt - | bBe0y, - vea'Dl 99 900 SZLGE Y0869 [ 6peos | cigey | legok SV @) JOi8U}pI00D UoRedrp HARADN - YSIHONANN
AN BZEBY 05" 08°0 B3 e V0668 | 9F5'SS | 9LZ6F | LESSE | 94BaYET oraL ® (ereuipA03 Bulpeesueg - FSOAMNN
SOBGIC - |espae- . - 25728 00°F ot |26 . SZI0s | 608'PL | pivED | OBELS D TOT0DIPIDGT VEAN - 1090 DIM
RN s L ‘ “aLAUOL YL .
A . o o e L ..m_.«—.:.o.é
j . €0V puoly. “Tpy WBAnG E 3ld 20V puewy. EIE] €0y puely 314 B0V puslly EIEIEN RN Sw...:\: n_n“._.as £ov Eﬁ_z_s uomyy | v'amos TRIL UONISO
- oBpng - 0} . . . . . . pualsy . | Ko, | . puoswy i) ; - .
N . . ¥ v:m: bpng o o nM_.._._UE jolpng jeBpng R 08png i u,eun_,_m ] unpron [ . jonmy,* | oot | - onoey VHIPE | VG| .
- p? . . o i . Amypg , looug juoung| - Kwpog ooeg - . | R
puswy i ajejoL 2 N . . o | . | pausy ]t enumy eskg(  quesnd ¢ L N
Pmor =o)L, . R R s ] . ) X 1 . | o .| wieng 1. N N ~joutiostog|
. . GLOZ/0E/6 - BLOZILOL - N SL02/0E/6 - ZL0Z/L/0L - ZVO2I0E/E - OLOC/HIL FRE T R N B N . . - T
g [N < . € JROA - T J8OA YN
Je8ySHIOM (fBleq

_ BV e I Juswyseny 'g Jaiuxa
$OV-€0Y 1L.L00L-51
oujpopuep Jo Ajunod



110 } eBed

BIS JUIID elllees

SYvS6 YO ‘elelsn Uq uesdQ vbiee

SUS AU Slees

0.v58 O ‘Aellen poompay IS 8i81S N 1869

6€0 all [ 06V86 VO SHHIM "8V ei0ueT S 8122
oob &jis ojU|I0 aulees | 8 92158 YO ‘0lencD 'u 1eBBig 00}

890 000°) | eApRASIUWPY OO | L 26756 VO "UEDiN ‘1S 2100 S 024
slIs oD oEIss | o PSYS6 YO 'SllIAUCIAET Py qUIOSUBIE 0G

ETT3E Levss O BBeig 14 19 14 M 021

BYjs 2(ulD eieles | 2 99V56 YO BUBIY 'Id L AMH'S 000VZ

EEEREEE I SLYS6 VO '8liau00g ‘8z1 AMH 0LrP)

3004 .

6senbg Jod [

- Jood.

‘|esenbs 15|

Bafig "

101500 [eIoL

i
89EUS |

0 {500,

. S1500 1810 § 15K

686'L¢

.“mumovo
Ajlj1oed [B)OL

70V e0v L2L0l-G)
ouoopusy jo Ajunoy

81509 Ajjioey
PY-eV Il Juswiyoeny ‘g Ndiyxg




